PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6815155

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the NAME OF ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 053304 Frame 0273. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF 16/938,138.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL KEVIN LARKIN	07/14/2021
KIRAN KAMITY	07/14/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DEEPFACTOR, INC.
Street Address:	2540 NORTH 1ST STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 106
City:	SAN JOSE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95131

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16938138

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6502419175

Email:docket@vcaiplaw.comCorrespondent Name:ANDREW VAN COURTAddress Line 1:36 SONAS PLACE

Address Line 2: VAN COURT & ALDRIDGE LLP
Address Line 4: HAYWARD, CALIFORNIA 94542

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DF001US1 (100090/10020)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL G. HARRIS
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel G. Harris/
DATE SIGNED:	07/15/2021

Total Attachments: 5

source=2021-07-15 DF001US1-corrective-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 056888 FRAME: 0409

506768338

source=2021-07-15_DF001US1-corrective-Assignment#page2.tif source=2021-07-15_DF001US1-corrective-Assignment#page3.tif source=2021-07-15_DF001US1-corrective-Assignment#page4.tif source=2021-07-15_DF001US1-corrective-Assignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 056888 FRAME: 0410



United States Patent and Trademark Office



Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help

Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL KEVIN LARKIN	07/22/2020
KIRAN KAMITY	07/22/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DEEP FACTOR, INC.
Street Address:	2540 NORTH 1ST STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 106
City:	SAN JOSE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95131

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16938138	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

PATENT REEL: 056888 FRAME: 04/12/1/2020, 2:52 PM **Phone:** 6502419175

Email: docket@vcaiplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax

number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: ANDREW VAN COURT

Address Line 1: 195 MONTAGUE STREET; 10TH FLOOR #1031

Address Line 2: VAN COURT & ALDRIDGE LLP
Address Line 4: BROOKLYN, NEW YORK 11201

ATTORNEY DOCKET

NUMBER:

DF001US1 (100090/10020)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DANIEL G. HARRIS

Signature: /Daniel G. Harris/

Date: 07/24/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=2020-07-24_DF001US1-Assignment#page1.tif
source=2020-07-24_DF001US1-Assignment#page2.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT6217506 **Receipt Date:** 07/24/2020

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX; SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

PATENT

REEL: 056888 FRAME: 04/12/2020, 2:52 PM

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

THIS CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS (the "corrective Assignment") is entered into and executed between

Michael Kevin Larkin and Kiran Kamity, citizens of the United States of America, residing in San Jose, California, and each having a post office address at 2540 North 1st Street, Suite 106, San Jose, California 95131

and

DeepFactor, Inc., a corporation having an office and place of business at 2540 North 1st Street, Suite 106, San Jose, California 95131,

pursuant to the original Assignments of US Provisional Patent Application No. 62/878,490, filed July 25, 2019 and US Patent Application No. 16/938,138, filed July 24, 2020. The original Assignments between Assignors (Michael Kevin Larkin and Kiran Kamity) and Assignee (DEEP FACTOR, INC.) had an Effective Date of July 22, 2020, and were recorded at Reel No. 053303 / Frame No. 0902 and Reel No. 053304 / Frame No. 0273.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors (Michael Kevin Larkin and Kiran Kamity) hereby acknowledge and confirm that, under the original Assignments, Assignors irrevocably sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed (or to the extent deemed necessary under applicable law, do hereby irrevocably sell, assign, transfer and convey) unto said

PATENT REEL: 056888 FRAME: 0413 Assignee (DeepFactor, Inc.), effective as of the aboveindicated Effective Date of the original Assignments, and Assignee (DeepFactor, Inc.) hereby confirms Assignee's acceptance of all of Assignors' right, title, and interest (i) in and to the Subject Patent Applications, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee (DeepFactor, Inc.) for its own use, and for the use of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives to the end of the term or terms for which said Subject Patent Applications may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if the Assignment had not been made; (ii) in and to all causes of action (whether known or unknown, accrued or unaccrued, or whether currently pending, filed or otherwise), provisional rights and other enforcement rights under, or on account of, any of the Subject Patents, including all rights to pursue damages, injunctive relief and other remedies of any kind (including based on provisional rights) for past, current and future infringement of the Subject Patents; and (iii) to apply in any and all countries of the world for patents; certificates of invention or other governmental grants for the Subject Patent Applications, subject to the rights under the Subject Patent Applications granted to Assignors and retained by certain third parties to the extent set forth in the original Assignment. Assignors also hereby authorize the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents or certificates of invention that may be granted upon the Subject Patent Applications in the name of Assignee (DeepFactor, Inc.), as the assignee to the entire interest therein. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary herein, Assignors are executing and delivering this Assignment in accordance with and subject to all of the terms and provisions of the original Assignments.

In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Assignment and those of the original Assignments, the terms of the original Assignments will be controlling. This Assignment will be binding upon and will inure to the benefit of the parties and their respective successors and assigns. This Assignment will be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the United States in respect to patent issues and in all other respects by the laws of the State of California, without reference to its choice of law principles to the contrary.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have caused this Assignment to be executed as of the dates indicated below.

M. Larkin

Michael Kevin Larkin

Date: 14 Jul 2021

Date: 14 July 2021

Assignee

DeepFactor, Inc.

PATENT REEL: 056888 FRAME: 0415

Date: _ 14 July 2021

Kiran Kamity, Founder & CEO

Assignors